
XV CARRERA POPULAR DE LOS PASEOS
CLASIFICACION POPULAR
DISTANCIA: 6200 m. 14/04/2013 VITORIA-GASTEIZ

FEMENINO

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS LIC. F.N. C. S. CH. P. CLUB TIEMPO

1 º.- 309 OCA PEREZ, LAURA VI-521 93 P F C.A.LAUDIO 24:59

2 º.- 155 ZARZA MARTINEZ, NIEVES VI-282 67 V F C.A.LA BLANCA 25:15

3 º.- 103 GOMEZ DE SEGURA OROZCO, Mª LOURDES VI-495 65 VC FCH C.A.LA BLANCA 25:20

4 º.- 156 CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ, YAIZA VI-3481 97 JV F P2 C.A.LA BLANCA 25:41

5 º.- 313 OLAVARRIETA BARRIOSETA, YOLANDA 0 0 F Cenicero 26:19

6 º.- 163 CALLE RODRIGUEZ, EVA VI-540 72 V F C.A.LA BLANCA 26:36

7 º.- 77 ORTIZ DE URBINA OCHOA DE ERIBE, Mª EUGENIA 75 V F CH P27 Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:35

8 º.- 186 ANDUAGA TORRES, CLAUDIA VI-3473 96 JV F Celigüeta Barrutia 27:38

9 º.- 101 ARGOMANIZ GARCIA, MERCEDES 77 V F CH P5 Laguardia 28:02

10 º.- 379 VELASCO GARCIA, Mª JESUS 64 V F P31 Arrasate 28:21

11 º.- 100 VILLEGAS PRADA, BEATRIZ 80 S F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 28:29

12 º.- 142 ALONSO SAINZ AJA, TXARO 72 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 28:34

13 º.- 119 ORTIZ PEREZ, ANA 81 S F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 28:59

14 º.- 12 ARANEGUI ANEGA, NEREA 75 V F CH P23 Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:24

15 º.- 92 SANTANO CID, AGUSTINA 72 V F CH Añastro 29:29

16 º.- 4 ALCUDIA SORIGUREN, ZAHIRA 81 S F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:43

17 º.- 116 IBAÑEZ DE GAUNA OÑA, MARTA 69 V F CH P22 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:10

18 º.- 7 ALONSO VILLAVERDE, LOURDES 68 V F CH P1 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:12

19 º.- 66 MARTINEZ SIERRA, SANDRA 84 S F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:13

20 º.- 73 MORENO RUIZ, MARIA JOSE 68 V F CH Ribabellosa 30:19

21 º.- 135 CANO DORRONSORO, MARIA 81 S F CH P6 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:23

22 º.- 61 MARTINEZ DE ICAYA MEJIAS, IDOIA 74 V F CH P7 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:25

23 º.- 334 REGUEIRO RODRIGUEZ, LAURA 78 S F Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:37

24 º.- 368 VILLA GUTIERREZ, MARTA 74 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:39

25 º.- 223 DE LA IGLESIA BUGALLO, CONCEPCION 69 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:43

26 º.- 272 IRALA REYES, NEKANE 67 V F P21 Arrasate 30:48

27 º.- 274 IRIBAS GARNICA, ANA 81 S F Vitoria- Gasteiz 30:52

28 º.- 265 GONZALEZ PEREZ, AINHOA 80 S F Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:56

29 º.- 382 MARTINEZ DEL BLANCO, ANA MARIA 73 V F CH Tudela 31:15

30 º.- 130 REGLERO DE LA ROSA, ANA ISABEL 66 V F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:22

31 º.- 64 MARTINEZ DEL POZO, LAURA 82 S F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:26

32 º.- 356 SARACIBAR URCELAY, VIRGINIA 74 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:28

33 º.- 176 ABOUIZED SARIÑENA, DINA 79 S F P17 Vitoria- Gasteiz 31:34

34 º.- 69 MATA LERAS, Mª VICTORIA 74 V F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:35

35 º.- 143 TEJEDOR  REIZABAL, BERTA 77 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:37

36 º.- 108 ANZAR GARCIA, ARANTZA 56 V F CH P8 Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:59

37 º.- 192 ARANZABAL MARISCAL, MARTA 65 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:00

38 º.- 29 ELORZA BERGARA, IZASKUN 77 V F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:02

39 º.- 269 GUZMAN DIAZ DE GEREÑU, MARTA 80 S F Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:15

40 º.- 270 HERNANDEZ ALFARAZ, EVA 73 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:17

41 º.- 22 CARRILLO OTALORA, NEREA 74 V F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:31

42 º.- 286 LOPEZ DE LA ASCENSION, ARANTZA 67 V F P3 Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:39

43 º.- 210 CALLEJA OCHOA, AMAIA 86 S F P20 Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:46

44 º.- 189 ANIZ ALVAREZ DE ARCAYA, MARTA 66 V F P25 Vitoria-Gasteiz 33:10

45 º.- 331 QUEREJAZU MARTINEZ DE COMPAÑON, BEATRIZ 73 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 33:11

46 º.- 361 TORQUEMADA ALONSO, PAZ 71 V F P18 Vitoria Gasteiz 33:17

47 º.- 259 GOMEZ DE SEGURA PEREDA, ESTIBALIZ 95 J F C.A. LA BLANCA 33:44

48 º.- 322 PEREDA MARTINEZ, MARISA 60 V F Alegria-Dulantzi 33:45

49 º.- 247 GARCIA DE GARAYO PEREZ, EDURNE 88 S F P13 Vitoria- Gasteiz 33:59

50 º.- 277 JAUREGUI MUJIKA, LURDES 57 V F Donostia 34:00

51 º.- 233 EGAÑA GUILISAGASTI, MARISA 70 V F Donostia 34:03

52 º.- 335 ROA MARQUINEZ, ALICIA 65 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:05

53 º.- 227 DEL BARRIO MORALES, MERCHE 68 V F P26 Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:16



54 º.- 287 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, ANTONIA 61 V F Vitoria-gasteiz 34:30

55 º.- 304 MENDOZA ROJAS, MARIA 84 S F Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:31

56 º.- 125 ANSOTEGUI MTZ DE MARAÑON, AMAIA 87 S F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:32

57 º.- 253 GAUNA LOPEZ, MARTA 73 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:32

58 º.- 292 MACIAS TOVAR, RAQUEL 77 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:33

59 º.- 218 CORTES IBAÑEZ DE GARAYO, MARTA 69 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:34

60 º.- 363 TREBOL BEGUIRISTAIN, MªEUGENIA 60 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:35

61 º.- 358 SOLER PEREZ, Mª DOLORES 49 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:35

62 º.- 339 RODRIGUEZ CACERES, GEMMA 79 S F Madrid 34:48

63 º.- 199 BALERDI TREBOL, BEATRIZ 89 S F P16 Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:51

64 º.- 217 COROMINOLA BASSAGANYA, ADELA 66 V F P12 Miranda de Ebro 34:55

65 º.- 346 SAEZ VILLADANGOS, MAIDER 80 S F Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:57

66 º.- 225 DE LA TORRE CORRES, GORETTI 72 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:59

67 º.- 266 GONZALEZ PEREZ, ITZIAR 72 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:00

68 º.- 28 ANSOTEGUI MTZ. DE MARAÑON, SONIA 84 S F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:05

69 º.- 294 MANSO PALACIOS, SALOME 74 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:07

70 º.- 193 ARISTI BURGADA, AMAIA 78 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:10

71 º.- 328 PEREZ DURANA, PURIFICACION 65 V F P28 Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:25

72 º.- 297 MARQUINEZ CAPILLAS, ANA 73 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:27

73 º.- 23 CEREZO MAGAÑA, LAURA 83 S F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:29

74 º.- 236 FERNANDEA CALLEJA, NATALIA 70 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:50

75 º.- 212 CAMBA AUSIN, CONSUELO 57 V F Donostia 35:57

76 º.- 224 DE LA PEÑA RUIZ, MARIA ELENA 59 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 36:02

77 º.- 214 CENGOTITABENGOA CUEVAS, M.ISABEL 62 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 36:05

78 º.- 295 MARCOS JUSTEL, MYRIAM 78 S F Vitoria-Gasteiz 36:12

79 º.- 197 AUSIN REVILLA, DOLORES 61 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 36:22

80 º.- 196 ARRAUSI VALDEZATE, SUSANA 68 V F P30 Vitoria-Gasteiz 36:39

81 º.- 319 PAREDES REYES, MARIA JOSE 73 V F P15 Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:05

82 º.- 182 ALVAREZ OTERO, ESTIBALIZ 75 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:23

83 º.- 271 IBARGUTXI AMURRIO, AGURTZANE 69 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:28

84 º.- 10 APARICIO CORRES, ELENA 71 V F CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:40

85 º.- 300 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, ESTIBALIZ 90 S F P4 Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:51

86 º.- 278 JIMENEZ COBO, BLANCA 77 V F P9 Vitoria-Gasteiz 38:04

87 º.- 243 FERNANDEZ TOME, ROSA MARIA 82 S F P29 Vitoria-Gasteiz 38:39

88 º.- 273 IRASTORZA GOITIA, MAIXI 58 V F Hernani 39:36

89 º.- 190 ANUNCIBAY ZUAZO, INMACULADA 73 V F P11 Vitoria-Gasteiz 39:59

90 º.- 232 ECHEVARRIA LOPEZ, ITZIAR 72 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 40:01

91 º.- 257 GOMEZ ALVAREZ, VIRGINIA 74 V F P19 Vitoria-Gasteiz 40:03

92 º.- 357 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ, OSANE 73 V F P24 Vitoria-Gasteiz 40:25

93 º.- 220 DE ALBURQUERQUE MESSIAS, CARLA 77 V F Vitoria-Gasteiz 43:02



MASCULINO

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS LIC. F.N. C. S. CH. P. CLUB TIEMPO

1 º.- 157 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, IBAN VI-3500 77 V M C.A.LA BLANCA 19:39

2 º.- 159 HURTADO SABATER, MARC VI-3539 88 S M C.A.LA BLANCA 19:44

3 º.- 152 ALBA SANTOS, ALBERTO VI-3424 79 S M C.A.LA BLANCA 19:49

4 º.- 204 BERRIZBEITIA ZAGAZAGASTI, MARTIN SS-19439 91 P M ARRASATE A.T. 20:22

5 º.- 161 BASTERRETXEA SAEZ DE VALLUERCA, JULEN VI-3245 85 S M CELIGUETA-BARRUTIA 20:35

6 º.- 169 BLANCO GUTIERREZ, TOÑIN 0 V M C.A.LA BLANCA 20:49

7 º.- 260 GONZALEZ DE HEREDIA ARANZABAL,IÑIGO 71 V M Berrosteguieta 20:54

8 º.- 231 DONNAY OTEGUI, ENDIKA 87 S M Arrasate/Mondragon 21:20

9 º.- 384 EZQUERRA SUSO, IKER 79 V M Foronda 21:26

10 º.- 86 RAMIREZ NIETO, ANDONI 78 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 21:32

11 º.- 53 LOPEZ GOIKOETXEA, MIKEL 77 VA M CH Alegria-Dulantzi 21:33

12 º.- 58 MARTIN BRAVO, DANIEL 78 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 21:33

13 º.- 366 VAZQUEZ MELLA, JUANMA 0 0 M Vitoria-Gasteiz 21:38

14 º.- 112 DE LA PRESA UNANUE, MIKEL 74 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 21:43

15 º.- 160 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO VI-2811 61 V M C.A.LA BLANCA 21:54

16 º.- 320 PERDIZ SANZ, VICTOR VI 3485 75 V M C.D.A.42195.es 22:00

17 º.- 85 QUINTANA RODRIGUEZ, ASIER 80 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 22:04

18 º.- 93 SANTOS SANZ, RICARDO 77 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 22:05

19 º.- 107 ALIJA SERRANO, ERIC 89 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 22:09

20 º.- 91 SANTAMARIA ALONSO, PEDRO JESUS VI-3341 65 VC M CH C.A.LA BLANCA 22:10

21 º.- 290 LOSADA MANGANA, HIGINIO EU-1291 73 V M C.D.A.42195.es 22:13

22 º.- 375 LOPEZ DE ARBINA SAEZ, GARIKOITZ 81 S M Araia 22:16

23 º.- 30 ESTENAGA ORTIZ DE GUZMAN, JOSE ANTONIO 59 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 22:05

24 º.- 39 GARLITO ROSADO, JOSU MIRENA EU-1230 71 VB M CH C.D. 42195.es 22:19

25 º.- 194 ARIZNABARRETA ORMAEVHEA, ÑAKI 67 V M Durango 22:22

26 º.- 106 ACEBES GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 76 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 22:32

27 º.- 383 RUEDA RODRIGUEZ, AGUSTIN 73 V M Rivabellosa 22:46

28 º.- 13 ARANGO BERNAL, JOSETXU 83 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 22:53

29 º.- 99 VILLAREAL BUSTEROS, JUAN CARLOS 71 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:07

30 º.- 129 UGARTE TELLERIA, BEÑAT 90 S M U Amurrio 23:10

31 º.- 18 BENITO RUIZ DE MUNAIN, ROBERTO 72 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:13

32 º.- 84 PUENTE GARCIA, IGOR ALEXANDER 89 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:18

33 º.- 289 LOPEZ TEJEDOR, DAVID 68 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:22

34 º.- 96 URCELAY FDEZ. DE TROCONIZ, RICARDO 69 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:23

35 º.- 41 GOMEZ PEREZ, IÑIGO 75 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:24

36 º.- 94 TORIBIO MIGUELEZ, JUSTO 59 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:25

37 º.- 133 MEDINA RUIZ, RAUL 76 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:27

38 º.- 95 TORRALBA NUÑEZ, RUBEN 79 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:29

39 º.- 3 ALBERDI ARTECHE, JOSE 77 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:29

40 º.- 67 MARTINEZ URRA, JAVIER MIGUEL 71 VB M CH Agurain 23:30

41 º.- 381 GARCIA GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS 71 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:40

42 º.- 74 OCHOA DE EGUILEOR LPZ. DE MATURANA, ERNESTO 63 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:46

43 º.- 241 FERNANDEZ GAMIZ, UNAI 76 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 23:57

44 º.- 49 IBARROLA ALDAITURRIAGA, IÑAKI 79 S M CH Amurrio 23:58

45 º.- 183 ALVAREZ OTERO, IÑIGO 78 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:00

46 º.- 377 ERRASTI GOITI, HARITZ 76 V M Arrasate 24:01

47 º.- 228 DIAZ PARDO, EDUARDO 59 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:02

48 º.- 283 LLANO ARANA, VICTOR 81 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:06

49 º.- 20 BRAVO DEL CURA, JUAN CRUZ 70 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:09

50 º.- 151 MARTINEZ VELA, FRANCISCO VI-3221 54 V M C.A.LA BLANCA 24:16

51 º.- 262 GONZALEZ GALARZA, VICTOR EU1921 74 V M C.D.A.42195.es 24:17

52 º.- 153 MARTINEZ VELA, JULIO CESAR VI-2961 69 V M C.A.LA BLANCA 24:18

53 º.- 51 LOPEZ DE ABERASTURI OTZ.DE PINEDO, AITOR 73 VA M CH Alegria-Dulantzi 24:19

54 º.- 81 PEREZ PINEDO, MIKEL 78 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:20

55 º.- 158 HERRAN FERNANDEZ, KOLDOBIKA VI-3157 80 S M CELIGUETA-BARRUTIA 24:23

56 º.- 252 GARRIDO URIARTE, IGNACIO 73 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:30

57 º.- 330 PORCEL ARANA, ANTONIO 71 V M Alegria-Dulantzi 24:31



58 º.- 117 LOPEZ RAYA, JUANMA 73 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:35

59 º.- 27 DOMINGO SERRANO, JAVIER 75 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:38

60 º.- 267 GUERRA NIEVES, JUAN MANUEL 76 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:40

61 º.- 122 SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 71 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:41

62 º.- 62 MARTINEZ DE LUKO ERAÑA, ABEL 71 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:44

63 º.- 134 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, EMILIO 62 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:45

64 º.- 9 ANGULO FERNANDEZ, SERGIO 77 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:46

65 º.- 2 AGOTE AIZPURU, IGOR 74 VA M CH Izarra 24:47

66 º.- 226 DE LUIS CANTON, GUILLERMO 77 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:48

67 º.- 353 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, ASIER 80 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:53

68 º.- 215 CIFUENTES SANZ, JOSE Mª 65 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:56

69 º.- 202 BAZAN CAÑO, IÑAKI 74 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 24:57

70 º.- 380 ARENAS MARTINEZ, AITOR 74 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:08

71 º.- 221 DE BLAS SASTRE RAUL 70 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:09

72 º.- 8 ALVARADO BAYON, JUAN EU-1321 80 S M CH C.D.A 42195.es 25:11

73 º.- 132 BELASKO HIDALGO, DAVID 70 VB M CH Amezaga de Zuia 25:13

74 º.- 340 RUIZ DE GALARRETA ZUBILLAGA, CARLOS 62 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:17

75 º.- 17 BENITO FERNANDEZ, DAVID 81 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 25.18

76 º.- 276 ISPIERTO SANCHEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 75 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:19

77 º.- 332 RAMOS HERRERO, ROBERTO 70 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:19

78 º.- 285 LOPEZ DE GOICOECHEA MOURIÑO, ISMAEL 82 S M Alsasusa 25:26

79 º.- 211 CAMARA EZQUERRA, IKER 79 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:28

80 º.- 48 IBAÑEZ IRIARTE, JUAN AITOR 68 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:33

81 º.- 104 SANTO TOMAS DIEZ, FELIX 64 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:38

82 º.- 187 ANGULO ORTIZ DE MARTIODA, AITOR 74 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:39

83 º.- 321 PEREDA GARATE, DAVID 75 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:40

84 º.- 111 CRISTOBAL SERRANO, ANDONI 67 VC M CH P2 Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:41

85 º.- 14 BARO LIEBENA, JON 78 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:45

86 º.- 76 ORTIZ DE LATIERRO ANGULO, FERMIN 69 VB M Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:49

87 º.- 249 GARCIA ITURRALDE, JORGE 74 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:50

88 º.- 109 BLANCO VIVAR, OSKAR 74 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:55

89 º.- 120 REYES GARCIA, ROBERTO 81 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:56

90 º.- 345 SAEZ ORTIZ DE URBINA, EDUARDO 63 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:58

91 º.- 350 SAN MARTIN GUTIERREZ, CARMELO 59 V M Vitoria- Gasteiz 25:59

92 º.- 88 ROMEO MEDINA, XABIER 70 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:00

93 º.- 47 IBÁÑEZ DE ELEJALDE IBARROLA, JOSEBA 80 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:04

94 º.- 371 VISPO GOYA, IGNACIO 67 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:05

95 º.- 80 PEREZ GARNICA JOSE MARIA 69 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:08

96 º.- 50 KBABOU, ABDENNABI 70 VB M U Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:09

97 º.- 216 COBO SANCHO, SEBASTIAN 56 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:11

98 º.- 42 GONZALEZ BUENO, JOSE IGNACIO 71 VB M CH Ribabellosa 26:15

99 º.- 264 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, RAUL 75 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:16

100 º.- 89 ROMERO DUQUE, DANIEL 74 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:20

101 º.- 242 FERNANDEZ PEDRUZO, MONTXO 72 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:21

102 º.- 87 REDONDO GOMEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 71 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:22

103 º.- 35 GAMARRA GASTIAIN, IÑIGO 73 VA M CH Egileor 26:23

104 º.- 128 UGARTE ARZA, ALBERTO 56 VC M CH Amurrio 26:24

105 º.- 70 MEDINA FLORES JUAN ANTONIO 65 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:25

106 º.- 114 GARCIA DE ALBENIZ GARCIA DE ALBENIZ, JORGE 75 VA M CH Aguarin 26:26

107 º.- 37 GARCIA GONZALEZ, OSCAR 74 VA M CH Alegria-Dulantzi 26:29

108 º.- 38 GARCIA TOBALINA, ROBERTO 69 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:29

109 º.- 5 ALIJA LOPEZ, RAFAEL 69 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:33

110 º.- 298 MARTIN LOPEZ DE AGUILETA, RAUL 74 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:36

111 º.- 26:37

112 º.- 26:37

113 º.- 318 PANIAGUA CABANILLAS JUAN LUIS 75 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:44

114 º.- 280 JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, FERNANDO 72 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:45

115 º.- 68 MATA LERAS, EDUARDO S. 66 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:46

116 º.- 55 MAESTRO ESTALAYO, JUAN 57 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:47

117 º.- 229 DOMINGUEZ IGLESIAS, SERGIO 79 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:48

118 º.- 25 COLLADO JIMENEZ, ALVARO 74 VA M CH Añastro 26:49

119 º.- 354 SANTIAGO PEREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 71 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:52



120 º.- 102 RACERO CASAS, PABLO 77 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26.53

121 º.- 65 MARTINEZ SAGASTI, JAVIER 74 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:53

122 º.- 347 SAGASTI EGUIA, ESTEBAN 68 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:54

123 º.- 75 ORTEGA MARTINEZ , JOSE MARIA 56 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:55

124 º.- 344 RUIZ PEREZ, OSCAR A. 68 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:56

125 º.- 45 GOROSPE USABIAGA, EDUARDO 67 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 26:58

126 º.- 385 SANZ HERNAZ, JOSE LUIS 69 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:00

127 º.- 254 GAVIÑA ARENAZA, JON 78 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:04

128 º.- 364 VADO RANEDO, CARLOS 43 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:10

129 º.- 78 ORTIZ PANIEGO, JESUS 74 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:13

130 º.- 239 FERNANDEZ DE TROCONIZ ELIZONDO, AITOR 77 V M Vitoria- Gasteiz 27:15

131 º.- 280 JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, FERNANDO 72 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:17

132 º.- 175 ABAJO ALDA, IÑAKI 69 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:18

133 º.- 138 MATEO CORRES, ILELTXU 80 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:21

134 º.- 245 GALLEGO GARCIA, RAUL 72 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:24

135 º.- 46 GUTIERREZ JIMENEZ, ENRIQUE 63 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:27

136 º.- 137 RUIZ BENITEZ, ALVARO 80 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:33

137 º.- 299 MARTIN POLENTINOS, NATXO 75 V M P27 Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:35

138 º.- 337 ROCA DE LA PUENTE, EDUARDO 72 V M Vitoria- Gasteiz 27:42

139 º.- 303 MEDINA REDONDO, RUBEN 80 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:45

140 º.- 105 MAJUELO LASAGABASTER , EKAITZ 78 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:47

141 º.- 54 LOPEZ JAUREGUI, AITOR 75 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:52

142 º.- 123 TORRES ARNAEZ, DAVID 72 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:54

143 º.- 24 COBO ALONSO, DANIEL 79 S M CH Rivabellosa 27:55

144 º.- 325 PEREZ CANSECO, PABLO JESUS 74 V M P5 Ribabellosa 28:02

145 º.- 191 ARAMENDI KORTAZAR, MIKEL 83 S M Eskoriatza 28:03

146 º.- 131 MORILLO LOPEZ, SERGIO 75 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 28:05

147 º.- 240 FERNANDEZ GAMIZ, EDUARDO 71 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 28:21

148 º.- 180 ALTUNA ELORTZA, ALEJANDRO 59 V M P31 Arrasate 28:24

149 º.- 82 POLANCO ALONSO, ADRIAN 97 JV M CH P1 Vitoria-Gasteiz 28:31

150 º.- 90 RUIZ DE LOIZAGA CALVO, EDUARDO 62 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 28:32

151 º.- 237 FERNANDEZ AZUAGA, JOSE LUIS 52 V M Bilbao 28:35

152 º.- 177 AGUADO CUADRADO, JAVIER 81 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 28:39

153 º.- 97 URIARTE UNZALU, GORKA 71 VB M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 28:43

154 º.- 291 LUZURIAGA DIAZ, JAVIER 80 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 28:49

155 º.- 251 GARCIA SANCHEZ JOSE ANGEL 63 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 28:58

156 º.- 34 FERNANDEZ GUERRERO, MIKEL 64 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:00

157 º.- 59 MARTIN FERNANDEZ, JOSE ANGEL 61 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:11

158 º.- 307 MUÑOZ RODRIGUEZ, JUAN CARLOS 66 V M Vitoria- Gasteiz 29:15

159 º.- 11 ARAMBARRI URIBARREN, UNAI 76 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:20

160 º.- 282 LEJARCEGUI MTZ. DE LIZARDUY, IÑAKI 67 V M P23 Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:26

161 º.- 188 ANGULO PEREZ, IVAN 74 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:31

162 º.- 275 ISASI ERRASTI, JON 81 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:33

163 º.- 207 BOYLE BOYLE, GAVIN 83 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:34

164 º.- 166 MARTINEZ PADILLO, ASIER 94 0 M VITORIA 29:37

165 º.- 261 GONZALEZ FRANCISCO,ALVARO 76 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:41

166 º.- 208 CABELLO MARTIN, JUAN PEDRO 75 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:49

167 º.- 230 DOMINGUEZ SANTOS, RAUL 75 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:50

168 º.- 314 OLLOQUI ACHAERANDIO, JORGE 69 V M Vitoria- Gasteiz 29:53

169 º.- 209 CABEZ AGUILERA, JULIO 74 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:01

170 º.- 205 BILBAO GARAY, IÑAKI 72 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:05

171 º.- 296 MARIN MARTIN, EDUARDO VI-3331 74 V M U.P.V. BIZKORRAK 30:06

172 º.- 263 GONZALEZ GARCIA, JOSEBA 66 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:07

173 º.- 201 BAROJA ANDUEZA, UNAI 83 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:08

174 º.- 317 ORTIZ LASUEN, IÑIGO 84 S M Vitoria- Gasteiz 30:09

175 º.- 83 POLANCO BARRASA, JOSE IGANCIO 67 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:11

176 º.- 305 MIGUEL QUINTANA, AITOR 81 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:15

177 º.- 288 LOPEZ LEONARDO, ERLANTZ 81 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:15

178 º.- 141 HOLGADO DELGADO, RUBEN 78 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:17

179 º.- 168 ABIL GALDOS, IKER 94 0 M VITORIA 30:20

180 º.- 206 BLANCO PEREIRA, AURELIO 61 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:22

181 º.- 36 GARCIA ALTARRIBAS, PABLO 78 S M CH P6 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:23



182 º.- 326 PEREZ DE MENDIGUREN RUIZ DE OLANO, FERNANDO 62 V M P22 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:24

183 º.- 386 SANZ HERNAZ, JOSE LUIS 69 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:24

184 º.- 306 MOLINOS MARCHENA, JUAN CARLOS 68 V M P7 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:25

185 º.- 139 RUIZ BENITEZ, JOSE MANUEL 77 VA M CH Añua-Elburgo 30:27

186 º.- 268 GUTIERREZ MANZANO, LUIS MARIA 66 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:31

187 º.- 310 OCHOA DE RETANA ARANZABAL, IÑIGO 99 C M Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:32

188 º.- 244 GALLARDO BOLAÑOS,LAUREANO 59 V M P21 Arrasate Mondragon 30:48

189 º.- 378 RAMOS GUINEA, GORKA 85 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:01

190 º.- 352 SANCHEZ JIMENE, JESUS 73 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:18

191 º.- 374 GAVIÑA ARENAZA, XAVIER 76 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:25

192 º.- 336 ROA MENOYO, ALVARO 75 V M P17 Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:35

193 º.- 323 PEREZ CAMBERO, AITOR 74 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:37

194 º.- 324 PEREZ CAMBERO, RAUL 78 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:38

195 º.- 140 FERNANDEZ GRANDE, IVAN 77 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:39

196 º.- 40 GIMENEZ PEREZ DE ARENAZA, KOLDO 73 VA M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:43

197 º.- 52 LOPEZ DE LUZURIAGA GARCIA, JAVIER 74 VA M U Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:53

198 º.- 198 AYALA LEIVA, JOSE LUIS 52 V M P8 Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:59

199 º.- 343 RUIZ LOPEZ, PAKO 62 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:01

200 º.- 311 OCHOA DE RETANA MONGELOS, JAVIER 66 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:20

201 º.- 369 VILLANUEVA ECHEVERRIA, JOSE MIGUEL 64 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:09

202 º.- 359 SOPELANA LOPEZ, AITOR 98 C M Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:14

203 º.- 333 RAZQUIN ALZOLA, MIKEL 79 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:21

204 º.- 258 GOMEZ ARANA, JOSE JAVIER 75 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:22

205 º.- 360 SOPELANA SAENZ DE URTURI ALBERTO 63 V M P3 Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:39

206 º.- 213 CARRASCAL GARCIA, JUAN 80 S M P20 Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:46

207 º.- 185 ANDRES FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 73 V M Rivabellosa 32.53

208 º.- 348 SALAZAR BUDIA, MIGUEL ANGEL 64 V M Rivabellosa 32:57

209 º.- 293 MAEZTU TROYA, JUAN JOSÉ 69 V M P25 Trespuenets 33:11

210 º.- 33:15

211 º.- 315 ORAA MARTINEZ DE LAÑO, GORKA 70 V M P18 Vitoria-Gasteiz 33:17

212 º.- 376 GONZALEZ LARUMBE, PEDRO 71 V M Iruña 33:22

213 º.- 234 ELORZA SARASOLA, IBAI 86 S M Villodas 33:29

214 º.- 222 DE LA CORTE GONZALEZ, RUBEN 74 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 33:38

215 º.- 16 BAROJA CIRARDA, JOSE LUIS 67 VC M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 33:40

216 º.- 238 FERNÁNDEZ DE RETANA BENGOA, LUIS 68 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 33:42

217 º.- 279 JIMENEZ GARCIA, IÑAKI 85 S M P13 Vitoria-Gasteiz 33:59

218 º.- 365 VAZQUEZ LAMAS, MANUEL 48 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:12

219 º.- 338 RODRIGUEZ BEJARANO, IÑIGO 82 S M Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:13

220 º.- 372 ZAMORA ORTIZ DE ZARATE, LUIS 60 V M P26 Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:16

221 º.- 329 PEREZ VILLAR, FCO. JOSE 77 V M Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:20

222 º.- 200 BALERDI TREBOL, MARTIN 95 J M P16 Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:54

223 º.- 250 GARCIA SABANDO, JUAN MANUEL 59 V M P12 Miranda de Ebro 34:57

224 º.- 167 OBESO  ITURRE, JOSÉ RAMON 89 0 M VITORIA 35:01

225 º.- 6 ALONSO MATEO JOSE MANUEL 64 VC M CH P28 Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:18

226 º.- 302 MARTINEZ ORTEGA, RAUL 66 V M P30 Vitoria-Gasteiz 36:39

227 º.- 256 GOME ALVARO, JAVIER 70 V M P15 Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:11

228 º.- 57 MARCHENA MARTIN, UNAI 80 S M CH Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:11

229 º.- 349 SALIO CORTAZAR, XABIER 87 S M P4 Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:51

230 º.- 178 ALONSO FRUTOS, CARLOS 74 V M P9 Vitoria-Gasteiz 38:07

231 º.- 362 TOURIÑAN RIVADULLA, ISMAEL 67 V M P29 Vitoria Gasteiz 38:43

232 º.- 203 BENGOA GARCIA, OSCAR 72 V M P11 Vitoria-Gasteiz 39:59

233 º.- 184 ANDA VILLAPUN, IÑAKI 74 V M P19 Vitoria-Gasteiz 40:03

234 º.- 316 ORIBE GONZALEZ, ALFONSO 74 V M P24 Vitoria-Gasteiz 40:25



MIXTO

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS LIC. F.N. C. S. CH. CLUB TIEMPO

1 º.- 111 CRISTOBAL SERRANO, ANDONI 67 VC M CH P2 Vitoria-Gasteiz 25:41

 156 CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ, YAIZA VI-3481 97 JV F P2 C.A.LA BLANCA 25:41

2 º.- 299 MARTIN POLENTINOS, NATXO 75 V M P27 Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:35

 77 ORTIZ DE URBINA OCHOA DE ERIBE, Mª EUGENIA 75 V F CH P27 Vitoria-Gasteiz 27:35

3 º.- 325 PEREZ CANSECO, PABLO JESUS 74 V M P5 Ribabellosa 28:02

 101 ARGOMANIZ GARCIA, MERCEDES 77 V F CH P5 Laguardia 28:02

4 º.- 379 VELASCO GARCIA, Mª JESUS 64 V F P31 Arrasate 28:21

 180 ALTUNA ELORTZA, ALEJANDRO 59 V M P31 Arrasate 28:24

5 º.- 12 ARANEGUI ANEGA, NEREA 75 V F CH P23 Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:24

 282 LEJARCEGUI MTZ. DE LIZARDUY, IÑAKI 67 V M P23 Vitoria-Gasteiz 29:26

6 º.- 83 POLANCO BARRASA, JOSE IGNACIO 67 VC M CH P1 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:11

 7 ALONSO VILLAVERDE, LOURDES 68 V F CH P1 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:12

7 º.- 135 CANO DORRONSORO, MARIA 81 S F CH P6 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:23

 36 GARCIA ALTARRIBAS, PABLO 78 S M CH P6 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:23

8 º.- 116 IBAÑEZ DE GAUNA OÑA, MARTA 69 V F CH P22 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:10

326 PEREZ DE MENDIGUREN RUIZ DE OLANO, FERNANDO 62 V M P22 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:24

9 º.- 306 MOLINOS MARCHENA, JUAN CARLOS 68 V M P7 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:25

 61 MARTINEZ DE ICAYA MEJIAS, IDOIA 74 V F CH P7 Vitoria-Gasteiz 30:25

10 º.- 272 IRALA REYES, NEKANE 67 V F P21 Arrasate 30:48

 244 GALLARDO BOLAÑOS,LAUREANO 59 V M P21 Arrasate Mondragon 30:48

11 º.- 176 ABOUIZED SARIÑENA, DINA 79 S F P17 Vitoria- Gasteiz 31:34

 336 ROA MENOYO, ALVARO 75 V M P17 Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:35

12 º.- 198 AYALA LEIVA, JOSE LUIS 52 V M P8 Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:59

 108 ANZAR GARCIA, ARANTZA 56 V F CH P8 Vitoria-Gasteiz 31:59

13 º.- 360 SOPELANA SAENZ DE URTURI ALBERTO 63 V M P3 Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:39

 286 LOPEZ DE LA ASCENSION, ARANTZA 67 V F P3 Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:39

14 º.- 210 CALLEJA OCHOA, AMAIA 86 S F P20 Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:46

213 CARRASCAL GARCIA, JUAN 80 S M P20 Vitoria-Gasteiz 32:46

15 º.- 189 ANIZ ALVAREZ DE ARCAYA, MARTA 66 V F P25 Vitoria-Gasteiz 33:10

 293 MAEZTU TROYA, JUAN JOSÉ 69 V M P25 Trespuenets 33:11

16 º.- 361 TORQUEMADA ALONSO, PAZ 71 V F P18 Vitoria Gasteiz 33:17

 315 ORAA MARTINEZ DE LAÑO, GORKA 70 V M P18 Vitoria-Gasteiz 33:17

17 º.- 247 GARCIA DE GARAYO PEREZ, EDURNE 88 S F P13 Vitoria- Gasteiz 33:59

 279 JIMENEZ GARCIA, IÑAKI 85 S M P13 Vitoria-Gasteiz 33:59

18 º.- 227 DEL BARRIO MORALES, MERCHE 68 V F P26 Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:16

372 ZAMORA ORTIZ DE ZARATE, LUIS 60 V M P26 Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:16

19 º.- 199 BALERDI TREBOL, BEATRIZ 89 S F P16 Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:51

 200 BALERDI TREBOL, MARTIN 95 J M P16 Vitoria-Gasteiz 34:54

20 º.- 217 COROMINOLA BASSAGANYA, ADELA 66 V F P12 Miranda de Ebro 34:55

 250 GARCIA SABANDO, JUAN MANUEL 59 V M P12 Miranda de Ebro 34:57

21 º.- 6 ALONSO MATEO JOSE MANUEL 64 VC M CH P28 Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:18

 328 PEREZ DURANA, PURIFICACION 65 V F P28 Vitoria-Gasteiz 35:25

22 º.- 302 MARTINEZ ORTEGA, RAUL 66 V M P30 Vitoria-Gasteiz 36:39

 196 ARRAUSI VALDEZATE, SUSANA 68 V F P30 Vitoria-Gasteiz 36:39

23 º.- 319 PAREDES REYES, MARIA JOSE 73 V F P15 Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:05

 256 GOME ALVARO, JAVIER 70 V M P15 Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:11

24 º.- 349 SALIO CORTAZAR, XABIER 87 S M P4 Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:51

 300 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, ESTIBALIZ 90 S F P4 Vitoria-Gasteiz 37:51

25 º.- 278 JIMENEZ COBO, BLANCA 77 V F P9 Vitoria-Gasteiz 38:04

 178 ALONSO FRUTOS, CARLOS 74 V M P9 Vitoria-Gasteiz 38:07

26 º.- 243 FERNANDEZ TOME, ROSA MARIA 82 S F P29 Vitoria-Gasteiz 38:39

 362 TOURIÑAN RIVADULLA, ISMAEL 67 V M P29 Vitoria Gasteiz 38:43

27 º.- 190 ANUNCIBAY ZUAZO, INMACULADA 73 V F P11 Vitoria-Gasteiz 39:59

 203 BENGOA GARCIA, OSCAR 72 V M P11 Vitoria-Gasteiz 39:59

28 º.- 257 GOMEZ ALVAREZ, VIRGINIA 74 V F P19 Vitoria-Gasteiz 40:03

 184 ANDA VILLAPUN, IÑAKI 74 V M P19 Vitoria-Gasteiz 40:03

29 º.- 357 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ, OSANE 73 V F P24 Vitoria-Gasteiz 40:25

 316 ORIBE GONZALEZ, ALFONSO 74 V M P24 Vitoria-Gasteiz 40:25


